Electronic | Mechatronic | Optics | Special App
PRODUCTCARD
YB-TG1280800S10A-C-A0
10,1“ | 1280*800 pixels | 420cd/m² | CTP
Symbolbild
IHR VORTEIL - UNSERE STÄRKEN
• Asiatischer Premium Hersteller (seit 1988) unter Berücksichtigung von

1 Revision History 1
2 Table of Contents 2
3 Module Numbering System 3
4 General Specification 4
5 LCM drawing 5
6 Electrical Characteristics 6
7 Optical Characteristics 15
8 Interface Pin Assignment 18
9 Backlight 20
10 Standard Specification for Reliability 21
11 Specification of Quality Assurance 23
12 Handing Precaution 28
億 都 集 團
                    YEEBO GROUP
Module P/N: YB-TG1280800S10A-C-A0
Doc.Version:00
3
Serial No: 01~99
YEEBO
YB- TG 1280800 S 10 A -C – A0
3. Module Numbering System:
Version: A~Z
S: STD Product
C: Customer Made
Display Function:
Segment Number of Segment
Characters Lines of Character
Column and Row of Graphic
LCM Display Type
C: Character Type；
G: Graphic Type；
LCD Model:  C: CSTN;  T: TFT;  L:
LTPS;  O: OLED;  P: PLED;  S: B/W
STN;  Y: Yeetek TFT;  N: Others;
T: With Touch panel
C: With Capacitive touch
panel
Sample Version: A0~AX
億 都 集 團
                    YEEBO GROUP
Module P/N: YB-TG1280800S10A-C-A0
Doc.Version:00
4
4. General Specification:
ITEM CONTENTS
Module Size（Without
Component）
241.96(W) * 175(H) * 8.95(T) mm
Display Size(Diagonal) 10.1inch
Display Format 1280(RGB)x800 Pixels
Pixel Pitch                   0.1695 (W) * 0.1695 (H) mm
LCD Type Transmissive /Normally Black
Active Area 216.66 (W) * 135.60(H) mm
View direction Free
CTP IC EXC80W46
TFT/CTP  Interface I2C
Weight(g) TBD
Fireware TBD
Test Configuration TBD
億 都 集 團
                    YEEBO GROUP
Module P/N: YB-TG1280800S10A-C-A0
Doc.Version:00
5
5. LCM drawing:
億 都 集 團
                    YEEBO GROUP
Module P/N: YB-TG1280800S10A-C-A0
Doc.Version:00
6
6. Electrical Characteristics
6-1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
  6-1-1 TFT Absolute Maximum Ratings        (Ta=25℃ VSS=0V)
Item Symbol Min. Type Max. Unit Remark
Supply Voltage VDD -0.3 - +3.6 Volt Note1
Operating Temperature Topr -20 - +70 ℃ -
Storage Temperature Tstg -30 - +80 ℃ -
Note ：
(1) Maximum Wet-Bulb temperature should be 39 degree C and no condensation.
(2) When you apply the LCD module for OA system. Please make sure to keep the temperature of
LCD module is less than 70℃
(3) Storage / Operating temperature
6-1-2 TP Absolute Maximum Ratings                   (Ta=25℃ VSS=0V)
6-2 Operating Conditions
    6-2-1 TFT Operating Conditions
Item Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Power Supply voltage VDD - 3.0 3.3 3.6 Volt
Input Voltage
VIH - 0.7 IOVCC - IOVCC V
VIL - VSS - 0.3 IOVCC V
Output Voltage